

Lok'n Store Group

Result of AGM

RNS Number: 4591S Lok'n Store Group PLC 30 November 2012

Lok'nStore Group plc

("Lok'nStore" or "the Company")

Result of AGM

Lok'nStore, is pleased to announce that all the resolutions put to Shareholders at the Company's Annual General Meeting held earlier today, were duly passed.

The results of the votes will be published in full on the Company's website.

For further information:

Lok'nStore Tel: 01252 521010

Andrew Jacobs, CEO

Ray Davies, Finance Director

FTI Consulting Tel: 020 7831 3113

Billy Clegg Oliver Winters Latika Shah

Panmure Gordon & Co Tel: 020 7886 2500

Corporate Finance:

Dominic Morley/Fred Walsh

Corporate Broking: Charles Leigh-Pemberton

For further information please contact:

Ray Davies, Finance Director Lok'nStore Group plc 01252 52 10 10 Billy Clegg/Oliver Winters/ FTI Consulting 0207 831 3113

Latika Shah

Dominic Morley/Fred Walsh Panmure Gordon 0207 886 2500

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange